

\222

ITEM NO. (MM)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8717/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CO No. 565/2010

TAPOSIDDHA ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

(Mentioned by)

Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry is directed to accept the demand  
drafts filed by learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioner.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asst.Registrar