

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8717/2010

TAPOSIDDHA ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amount shall be invested in fixed deposit for a period of 15 days and consequent to the further deposit of Rs. 1 crore on the 7th May, as directed by the Hon'ble Court, further directions may be sought from the Hon'ble Court.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar