

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8717/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CO No. 565/2010

TAPOSIDDHA ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B.A. Khan, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTime to deposit the amount of Rs. one crore in
terms of our order dated 1st April, 2010 is extended
till 12th May, 2010.List I.A. for extension of time and further
directions along with the main matter.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar